
  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-18-015763 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  26-APR-18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Connectors and Housings 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a tool duplication of mold and manual assembly tools for the TE part numbers listed below. This new assembly tool will be 
located in TE Thailand, producing products to support Customers in ASIA PACIFIC region. Components will be supplied from existing source. TE ensures  that the new 
manufacturing location operates under a certified quality system in accordance with standard automotive requirements. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

As a result of our continuous strive for capacity increase of our production, we hereby inform you upfront about a new tool, which is under construction in order to meet all 
specification requirements to cover increasing market demand and which will run in addition to the current one. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

11-MAR-2019 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

16-SEP-2019 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-1670915-1 NO 
1-968699-1 NO 
1-968700-1 NO 
1379102-1 NO 
1379118-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1670915-1 NO 
1-968699-1 NO 
1-968700-1 NO 
1379102-1 NO 
1379118-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1670915-1 NO 
1-968699-1 NO 
1-968700-1 NO 
1379102-1 NO 



  

 

 

 

Number PCN I Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1379118-1 NO I I I I I I I

 
 
 
 

Part Part Discontinued  perl    Customer     I Customer  Part   I Alias Part  I Substitute Part   I Substitute Alias Part  I Description Of     I 


