

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-18-015763 PCN Date: 26-APR-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Connectors and Housings	

## Description of Changes

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a tool duplication of mold and manual assembly tools for the TE part numbers listed below. This new assembly tool will be located in TE Thailand, producing products to support Customers in ASIA PACIFIC region. Components will be supplied from existing source. TE ensures that the new manufacturing location operates under a certified quality system in accordance with standard automotive requirements.

Reason for Changes:					
s a result of our continuous strive for capacity increase of our production, we hereby inform you upfront about a new tool, which is under construction in order to meet all pecification requirements to cover increasing market demand and which will run in addition to the current one.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	11-MAR-2019				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	16-SEP-2019				

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1670915-1	NO						
<u>1-968699-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-968700-1</u>	NO						
1379102-1	NO						
<u>1379118-1</u>	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1670915-1	NO NO						
1-968699-1	NO						
1-968700-1	NO						
1379102-1	NO						
1379118-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1670915-1	NO						
1-968699-1	NO						
1-968700-1	NO						
1379102-1	NO						

		i	l i	Ī	ī	i i	
Part	Part Discontinued perl	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1379118-1	NO			I		I	1